# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert Shamis		105/26/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LI & FUNG (B.V.I.) LIMITED	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 957	
Internal Address:	Offshore Incorporations Centre	
City:	Road Town, Tortola	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3952329	GET USED
Serial Number:	77615752	GET USED

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)706-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Jason L. White Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0996

OP \$65.00 3952329

900196117

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason L. White	
Signature:	/Jason L. White/	
Date:	07/05/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment Agreement#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0997

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is made between ROBERT SHAMIS, an individual with a principal address at Flat H, 21st Floor, Nam Hoi Mansion, Kwun Hoi Terrace, No. 2 Tai Wing Avenue, Tai Koo Shing, Hong Kong ("Assignor") and LI & FUNG (B.V.I.) LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands with a principal place of business at P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of the United States trademark registration number 3,952,329 for the mark "GET USED" and trademark application number 77/615,752 for the mark "GET USED" (hereinafter, the "Trademarks") and desires to assign all right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated therewith, to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage to such Trademarks or the associated goodwill.

Assignor further agrees that, without further consideration, it will cause to be performed such other lawful acts, and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents, as Assignee may, from time to time, reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Trademarks in the United States. Assignee shall be responsible for all fees for recordation of this Assignment and Assignor agrees to cooperate fully with Assignee to accomplish such recordation.

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

Signed as of this  $\underline{U_0}$  day of  $\underline{N_{00}}$ , 2011.

y:
ame:
Roby & Showin

Name: William Fung Kwok Lun

Title: Director

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 07/05/2011